## MQ Holding AB

## PRESS RELEASE SEPTEMBER 18, 2018



## Invitation to presentation of MQ Holding's year-end report 2017/2018

MQ Holding will announce its year-end report for the financial year September 2017-August 2018 on Thursday, October 4 at 07.15 CET.

A presentation of the report will be held on the same day in MQ's store at Drottninggatan 19-21, Stockholm, at 08.30 CET for analysts, investors and media. Ingvar Larsson, President and CEO and Tony Siberg, EVP and CFO will present and comment on the report and the latest developments in MQ Holding. The presentation will be held in Swedish.

Please register to Christine Abrahamsson, email <u>ir@mq.se</u> or by telephone +46 (0)31 388 80 23.

The presentation can also be followed via either telephone or at www.mq.se. It is possible to listen to the audio cast afterwards at the same place.

To participate in the telephone conference, please call +46 (0)8 505 564 74.

## For more information, please contact:

Christine Abrahamsson, IR manager, +46 (0)31-388 80 23

MQ Holding AB owns and operates fashion stores under two business areas: MQ and JOY. MQ is Sweden's largest retailer of fashion brands. Through a select mix of proprietary and external brands, MQ offers high-fashion menswear and womenswear in attractive stores. JOY targets fashion-conscious women at midlife who desire excellent quality, fit and comfort. The two business areas currently comprise a total of 174 stores as well as online sales. The MQ Holding share has been listed on Nasdaq OMX Stockholm since June 18th 2010. For more information, please visit our website at www.mq.se.